THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

February 22, 2024
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 97-100 FOR THE CHHS PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:  
Change Order 97 is a credit of $ 3,000 and is for leftover fill dirt placement.  Change Order 98-100 are debits of $ 4,040.70, $ 2,401.75, and $ 2,626.38 totaling 9,068.83.  They are costs associated with additional supports for display/trophy cases and drywall around sprinkler heads under stairs. 
FACTS:
CO 97
[image: image1.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORWATION:

Central Hardin High School AddvRenov  Contract For: BP 031-09 Conerete  Change Order Number: 097

Cecilia, KY Date: July 14,2021 Date: February 8, 2024

OWNER: (ame and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and adcress)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects Alliance Corporation

65 W A senkins Road 3225 Summit Squace Place, Suite 116 E. College Suret

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141

Lexingion, KY 40509
GONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Allance Corporatoin

P.0. Box 1480

Glasgow, KY 42142-1480

THE CONTRACTIS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a deailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits, Also include agreed upen adjustments
atributable 1o execured Consiruction Change Direcives.)

Cost associated with not hauling off excess spoil material and left onsite.

3,677,794.00
96297.98
TT74,09198
3,000.00

377109198

The original Contrect Sum was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Coatract Sum prior fo this Change Order was

‘The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order i the amount of
“The new Contzact Sum including this Chanige Order will be:

"





CO 98
[image: image2.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORWATION:
Central Hardin High School AddRenov  Contract For: BP 030-10 ‘Change Order Number: 98
General Trades
Cecilia, KY Dat: July 14,2021 Dace: February 8, 2024
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (rame and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (nume nd uddress)
Hardin County Board of Education IRA Architects Alliance Corporation
65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 116 E. College Street
Flizsbethiown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141

Lexington, KY 40509

: (1
Alliance Corporatoin
P.0. Box 1480
Glasgow, KY 42142-1480

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(inscrt a detaied description of he change and, f applicable. attach or reference specific exhibits. Ao include agreed upon adjustments
atiibutable to executed Construction Change Directives)

Cost associsted with adding 14 poplar trim atthe head of al display cases per PR 59.
The originat Contract Sum was 2,446,230.00

$
‘Nt change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 51,144.66
‘The Contract Sum prior (o his Change Order was $ 2497,374.66
$
$

f

:

‘The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 4,040.70
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 250141536

e, NEGEMeS W





CO 99
[image: image3.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Central Hordin High School AddwRenov  Contrac For: BP 099-09 Painiing  Change Order Number: 099
& Joint Sealants
Ceallia, KY Date: July 14, 2021 Datc: February 3, 2024
OWNER: (namte and adiress) ARCHITECT: (name and uddres:)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (namie and adress)
Hardin County Bosed of Education JRA Architects Alliance Corporation
65 W A Jenkins Road. 3225 Summit Square Place, Suits 116 E. College Street
Elizabebiown, KY 42701 20 Glasgow, KY 42141

Leuiaglon, KY 40509
‘CONTRACTOR: (xame and address)

Bastin Painting.

219 N. 31d Steet

Danville, KY 40422

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Insert a detailed descripton ofthe change and, f applcabe, attach o reference specfic exhibiis. Also Include agreed upon adjusie
atiributable 10 execued Consirnction Change Direcives,)

Cost associated with adding 1x4 poplar trim at the head of all display cases per PR 59.

Tho original Contract Som was

Net change by previously authorized Changs Orders

‘The Contrect Sum prior o this Change Order was

‘Tho Conteact Sum willbe ncreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Comtract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
“The Contractor’s Work shall bs substantially complete on




CO 100
[image: image4.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROIECT; (e and addriss) ‘GONTRAG INFORWATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORUATION:

‘Gentea Hardin High School AddwRenov  Contrect For: BP 092.05 Gypsum  Chango Orde Nurober: 100
Bosd Assemblies

Ceclls, XY Date: Jly 14,2021 Dt February 8, 2024

OWNER (nunic and sldruss) ARGHITECT: (nae and aess)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (e i akess)

Hordin Cousty Doard of Education IRA Arcitets Allivace Corporstion

65 W A Jonkine Road 3205 Sumnit Squars Pnce, Sute 116 E. Collog Sirest

Elizabotbtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141
Lexingion, KY 40509

‘CONTRACTOR: (name and adress)

Bennels Conteating, b

109 Steve Drive

Ruseh Springs KY 42642

‘THE CONTRACT 18 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Tosert a deilled descripion of the chanige an, i applicable, atach ar reference specific exhibit. Also nclude agseed vpon adjusimens
tibutable 10 exectied Consiruilon Change Directives)

Costassociated with adding chase walls snd sofficper RFY 128 response.

Tha original Contrect Sum was
‘Nt change by previously suhorized Change Orders

“Tho Coniract Sum pri o his Change Ordet was

“The Couiract Sum wil be ncreased by tis Chauge Orce f the smoust of
“The mew Coniract Sum inchuding dhis Chango Order willbe:

2399,75000
12,22620
71,976,
262638

"




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 97-100 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 97-100 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
